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ESIC HOSPITALS


5274. SHRI P RAVINDHRANATH:

 SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

 SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:

 SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI:


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a)the number of hospital admissions and treatments processed by the ESIC since 2014, State/year-wise and the number of people and dependents benefited;

(b)the total extent of the treatment covered by ESIC for its subscribers State/year-wise since 2014 and the number of ESIC hospitals before 2014 and the details of number of new hospitals set up and the improvement of facilities done in existing hospitals since 2014;

(c)whether the Government has committed to set at least one ESIC Hospital in every district with all facilities including ICU and if so, the details thereof including the proposal for new ESIC hospitals in the State of Tamil Nadu;

(d)whether the Government has also selected existing ESIC hospitals in the State of Tamil Nadu for upgradation along with setting up new equipment and if so, the details thereof and the follow up actions taken by the Government in this regard;

(e)the number of hospitals being run by ESIC at divisional headquarters level in the country, especially in the State of Tamil Nadu, and providing the number of specialised treatment and the number of insured families getting benefitted from the same, State-wise, and

(f)whether the Government is planning to establish new ESIC hospitals at divisional levels, especially in the industrial belt to provide better and specialised treatment to lakhs of insured people and their families and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a): State-wise details on number of hospital admissions and Outdoor Patient Department (OPD) treatments availed by Employees’ State Insurances (ESI)

Insured Persons (IPs) and beneficiaries during the period from 2014-15 to 2020-

21 are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.
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(b): Under the ESI scheme, the extent of medical care include primary, secondary and super specialty which is provided to its beneficiaries either in-

house or through empanelled hospitals.

Before 2014, ESIC provided coverage of medical facilities to ESI beneficiaries through a network of 151 ESI hospitals, 1418 ESI dispensaries, 1017 Insured Medical Practitioners (IMPs). Super-speciality services were provided mainly through tie-up private and government hospitals.

At present, medical facilities are extended through a network of 160 ESI hospitals including 08 Medical colleges, 02 Dental colleges, 1517 ESI dispensaries, 76 Dispensaries Cum Branch Offices ( DCBO), 1003 Insured Medical Practitioners (IMPs) and 1451 ESIC empanelled hospitals.

Super-speciality services such as interventional cardiology, medical and surgical oncology, nephrology with dialysis, paediatric surgery, plastic surgery, neurology, neurosurgery, urology, spine surgeries, hip and knee replacement surgeries and transplant surgeries are also being provided in some of the ESIC hospitals.

(c): ESIC provides medical services including ICU in implemented areas through its own hospitals. Further, hospitals are also empanalled for providing secondary and tertiary care services. In addition, Employees’ State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has collaborated with Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (PMJAY) in 157 districts of the country for providing cashless medical services to its beneficiaries. ESI Corporation has given in-principle approval for setting up of 6 new Hospitals in Tamil Nadu namely, Tirupur, Sriperumbudur, Dindigul, Vaniyambadi, Tuticorin, and Kanyakumari.

(d): ESI Corporation has accorded approval for upgradation of existing ESIC Hospital at Tirunelveli from existing 50 to 100 beds and ESIC, (KK Nagar Hospital), Chennai from existing 470 to 550 beds. Based on the expansion services and new equipments are also procured. As per recommendation of structural audit report of Department of Civil Engineering, National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli, it has been decided to demolish and reconstruct the ESI Hospital, Madurai. The work has been assigned to Central Public Works

Department (CPWD) on 21.02.2022.

(e): The number of hospitals being run by the Employees State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) in the country including in the state of Tamil Nadu alongwith the details of number of Insured Persons and beneficiaries under the ESI Scheme is at Annexure-III.

(f): Setting up of an Employees’ State Insurance (ESI) hospital is based on the Insurance Person (IP) population in an area based on ESIC norms. To provide medical care including specialised services, approval for setting up of 54 new ESI hospitals has been given as per details at Annexure-IV.


****                                                      ******


Annexure-I

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.5274 FOR ANSWER ON 04.04.2022 REGARDING ESIC HOSPITALS.

State-wise number of hospital admissions from 2014-15 to 2020-21

Sr.

No.
Name of State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

1.  Andhra Pradesh 257980 273340 277984 137908 446489 347789 321784

2.  Telangana * * 31922 5561 * * 8492

3.  Assam 50022 25642 155 47292 132565 200412 137421

4.  Bihar 5108 4418 5096 3392 4580 4526 2334

5.  Chandigarh 63956 298850 186040 9828 7808 9395 4791

6.  Chhattisgarh 2322 411 49108 2252 2041 3569 1430

7.  Delhi 134640 205981 152823 128532 161268 148722 108721

8.  Goa 9270 10618 5818 9856 15699 23650 18494

9.  Gujarat 69176 74394 86481 76681 168524 178451 152723

10.  Haryana * 138635 230320 217621 233494 449516 361861

11.  Himachal Pradesh 111551 58844 52288 30969 25770 43509 39102

12.  Jammu  & Kashmir * 90360 110553 100041 103881 104880 48643

13.  Jharkhand 19631 24045 138415 34329 27405 11608 7427

14.  Karnataka 502483 625991 409944 300897 418476 134046 276856

15.  Kerala 263250 405378 336702 458720 413109 427542 348178

16.  Madhya Pradesh 56089 264256 384362 296401 325759 341918 240728

17.  Maharashtra 83682 434897 312071 92584 98287 76417 225673

18.  Meghalaya 1208 826 * 962 874 836 544

19.  Odisha * 44180 51834 5360 40113 50023 43666

20.  Puducherry 49440 45102 41702 49697 47984 242 47693

21.  Punjab 79908 393692 186073 408612 410414 450132 426106

22.  Rajasthan 128672 103238 196754 228661 258460 271690 215373

23.  Tamil Nadu 188136 300229 235768 447205 278777 318171 218484

24. Uttar Pradesh &

Noida

41712 48332 60264 98037 147831 185700 161542

25.  Uttarakhand 197011 * * * * 13172 11587

26.  West Bengal 144327 109351 106257 138231 134824 102696 114234

 * DNR- Data not reported


Annexure –II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.5274 FOR ANSWER ON 04.04.2022 REGARDING ESIC HOSPITALS.

State-wise number of Insured persons and beneficiaries availed OPD services from 2014-15 to 2020-21

Sl.

No.
Name of State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

1.
Andhra Pradesh 2317329 2577536 2768526 2778175 3317456 3300341 2653656

2.
Telangana * * 177100 1538832 21067944 23293081 21011882

3.
Assam 300531 270241 239584 505416 1030006 1369699 1003640

4.
Bihar 118925 97853 108943 66470 56241 56173 43387

5.
Chandigarh 149182 162667 382282 152531 134966 142946 71502

6.
Chhattisgarh 748914 515802 2407640 581249 548135 552116 559117

7.
Delhi 4511574 4256357 1513294 4252540 4020421 4135390 2884340

8.
Goa 192460 207816 1678288 185312 223607 193865 123162

9.
Gujarat 2686473 2723445 2481377 2971577 3025453 3216329 2545791

10.
Haryana * 2235981 1147026 2622731 2566283 2634672 1627870

11.  Himachal Pradesh 205967 7243 41359 7288 7291 7936 6378

12.  Jammu  &

Kashmir

* 99825 202887 64297 61876 103363 83687

13.
Jharkhand 344536 361791 1584201 325485 285379 267600 236670

14.
Karnataka 5101127 3993302 5314320 1819788 1885463 2387425 2653348

15.
Kerala 4942793 6817951 4431668 6168422 5694469 6199105 3825990

16.
Madhya Pradesh 1809299 1775650 1480762 1841984 2127616 2223683 919329

17.
Maharashtra 1028031 1057387 536045 1215016 1126573 1494728 1270521

18.
Meghalaya 12927 13386 9021 15292 13492 11934 6967

19.
Odisha * 680542 140878 * 265541 384978 798814

20.
Puducherry 202400 217068 1161336 254717 219935 229580 203771

21.
Punjab 2411032 2143507 2235638 2011776 2514338 2067900 2862027

22.
Rajasthan 2336306 2281735 7727194 2651596 2674551 2640638 1794384

23.
Tamil Nadu 10099447 7379491 6418335 11880046 7378120 7085293 5493685

24.
Uttar Pradesh &

Noida

604799 467564 1472753 850552 1697668 1695853 1210165

25.
Uttarakhand 468690 502318 479023 1271556 671959 780742 588942

26.
West Bengal 4267915 2730867 3755546 2464086 4594562 4602803 4419899


* DNR- Data not reported


Annexure–III

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.5274 FOR ANSWER ON 04.04.2022 REGARDING ESIC HOSPITALS.

State-wise details of number of insured persons and beneficiaries under ESI Scheme and number of hospitals being run by the Employees State Insurance Corporation in the country

(As on 31.03.2021)

S. No. State ESIC

Hospitals

Insured Persons/

Families
Beneiciaries


1.
Andhra Pradesh 0 1269930 4927328

2. Assam, Meghalaya, Nagaland,

Tripura, Manipur, Mizoram and

Arunachal  Pradesh

1 320890

1245053


3.
Bihar 2 346670 1345080

4.
Chandigarh 1 144410 560311

5.
Chhattisgarh 2 524640 2035603

6.
Delhi 4 1512740 5869431

7.
Goa 0 216120 838546

8.
Gujarat 4 1784840 6925179

9.
Haryana 3 2510760 9741749

10.
Himachal Pradesh 1 366910 1423611

11.
Jammu & Kashmir 1 136190 528417

12.
Jharkhand 2 436570 1693892

13.
Karnataka 3 3294380 12782194

14.
Kerala 3 1029630 3994964

15.
Madhya Pradesh 1 1065680 4134838

16.
Maharashtra 3 4677460 18148545

17.
Odisha 2 753600 2923968

18.
Puducherry & AN Islands 0 115080 446510

19.
Punjab 1 1263710 4903195

20.
Rajasthan 4 1436200 5572456

21.
Sikkim 0 28110 109067

22.
Tamil Nadu 2 3826600 14847208

23.
Telangana 2 1781390 6911793

24.
Uttar Pradesh 6 2504390 9717033

25.
Uttarakhand 1 659640 2559403

26.
West Bengal 1 1912830 7421780

  Total 50 33919370 131607156


Annexure–IV

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (f) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.5274 FOR ANSWER ON 04.04.2022 REGARDING ESIC HOSPITALS.

         Location-wise details of newly approved ESI hospitals

S. No State Sl. No. Location

1.

Andhra Pradesh

1 Guntur

2 Vizianagaram

3 Kakinada

4 Penukonda

5 Vishakhapatnam

6 Sri City, Nellore

7 Atchyutapuram

2. Bihar 8 Muzzafarpur

3. Chhattisgarh 9 Bhillai

10 Raigarh

4. Delhi 11 Narela

5. Goa 12 North Goa

6. Gujarat 13 Alang

7.
Haryana

14 Bahadurgarh

15 Bawal

16 Manesar

8. Himachal Pradesh 17 Kala Amb

9. Jammu & Kashmir (UT) 18 Ompura, Srinagar

10. Jharkhand 19 Deoghar

20 Bokaro

11.

Karnataka

21 Doddabalapur

55 Bommsandra

56 Shivamoga

57 Narsapura

58 Haroholli

59 Bellary

12. Kerala 5: Perambavoor

13. Leh ( UT) 28 Leh

14. Madhya Pradesh 5< Pithampur

15. Maharashtra   63 Butibori, Nagpur

16.
Odisha

31 Jagannath Prasad, Bhubaneswar

65 Duburi

66 Paradeep

17. Punjab 67 SAS Nagar, Lalru

18. Rajasthan 68 Bikaner

69 Chittorgarh

19. Sikkim 6: Rangpo

20.
Tamil Nadu

6; Tirupur

6< Sriperumbudur

73 Dindigul


S. No State Sl. No. Location

74 Vaniyamvadi

75 Tuticorin

43 Kanyakumari

21. Telangana 77 Ramagundam

22.

Uttar Pradesh

78 Meerut

46 Firozabad

7: Shahjahanpur

7; Gajraula

23.

Uttarakhand

7< Dehradun

83 Kashipur

51 Sidkul area Haridwar

24.
West Bengal

52 Siliguri

53 Haldia

54 Garshyamnagar
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